

SUMMER VIBES WHEEL OF FORTUNE EL TRIANGLE Summer Campaign 2023

Legal Bases

FIRST. - ORGANIZING ENTITY

La Asociación de Comerciantes del Centro Comercial El Triangle (hereinafter, "**El Triangle**") with CIF number V61851234 and registered office at Plaza Cataluña, n° 1,08002 de Barcelona, organises on the dates indicated below, a contest aimed at users of Centre Comercial El Triangle's Instagram digital platform in accordance with the instructions details in these terms and conditions.

SECOND. – GIVEAWAY RULES

I.- Personal scope:

All those physical people who meet the requirements established for participation in the present legal bases can be eligible to participate in this action.

II.- Temporal scope:

The action will take place all the afternoons of the August's weekends (Fridays, Saturdays and Sundays) 4th, 5th, 6th, 11th, 12th, 13th, 18th, 19th, 20th, 25th, 26th, and 27th of August. From 16:00 to 20:00 every day mentioned before. (Hereinafter, the "**Deadline**"). The action will finish the following Sunday 27th of August at 8 pm.

III.- Access to the competition and participation:

To participate in the contest that will take place under the conditions established in these terms and conditions, participants must show a ticket from any establishment within the Shopping Centre El Triangle. Also, they will have to register on the "Summer Vibes" campaign that will be enabled on the Shopping Centre El Triangle website and fulfil all the requirements defined in Clause Three of these legal terms and conditions.

THIRD - PARTICIPATION METHOD

To participate in the campaign, which will be carried out in accordance with the conditions established in these rules, participants must show a ticket from any establishment within the Shopping Centre El Triangle. Also, they must be registered on the "Summer Vibes" campaign, available at the website of the shopping centre and with a QR found at the centre of the Summer Vibes Wheel of Fortune. Once both requirements are accomplished, it will allow participants to spin the wheel 1 time and get the gift afterwards.



Each participant will be able to participate once with 1 ticket per day, therefore the participant will be able to spin the wheel just once.

FOURTH - ACTION PROCEDURE

All participants who meet the participation requirements described in Clause Three of these legal bases have the possibility of participating in 1 spin at the Summer Vibes Wheel of Fortune and the possibility of getting a gift afterwards.

FIFTH. - COMMUNICATION OF THE WINNER AND DELIVERY OF THE PRIZE

At the same moment they spin the wheel they will get the gift that they landed on.

SIXTH - PRIZES

- Merchandising of the different establishments of the Shopping Centre El Triangle, and/or a towel and/or a toiletries form El Triangle (the "**Prize**").

SEVENTH - CLAIMS

The claim period for any problem or eventuality related to this promotion will end one (1) month after the end of the Term.

EIGHTH - ACCEPTANCE OF THE RULES

Participants, by the mere fact of participating in this competition, accept its rules and the criteria of El Triangle regarding the resolution of any issue arising from the development of the same. Should El Triangle detect fraudulent use of the promotion, El Triangle may modify these rules in those provisions that are relevant to ensure the correct operation of the promotion.

NINTH - EXEMPTION FROM LIABILITY

The organizing company is exonerated from any responsibility in case of possible loss, deterioration, theft, malfunction of the Internet network, any circumstance and incorrect transmission of contents, which prevents the normal development of the promotion for reasons beyond the company's control and especially for external acts of bad faith, as well as any type of claim for authorship without consent of the owner with respect to the material submitted by the participants in this promotion.

TENTH. - CESSION OF USING THE WINNER'S IMAGE

The winner authorizes El Triangle to reproduce and use his/her personal data and image in any advertising or promotional activity.



The winner grants El Triangle the necessary rights for their reproduction, use, distribution, public communication, and any other type of activity on the same, whether in electronic, digital, paper or any other type of medium, although limited to use in relation to the contest for a limited time and for the whole world, without such use conferring the right to remuneration or profit.

ELEVENTH. - DATA PROTECTION

In compliance with the provisions of current legislation on the protection of personal data, El Triangle informs you that the data collected through this promotion will be processed for the purpose of management and execution of this giveaway, contest or promotion, and therefore the legitimacy for the processing of personal data is the consent of the interested party.

For further information, please consult the following web address http://www.eltriangle.es/legal/